

Suppl. 1
Admission
Sr. No. 202

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING FROM SRINAGAR)

RP No. 25/2019

Madhu Bala and Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Through: None

V/s

New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge

ORDER

Await appearance of learned counsel for the parties.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List again on 16.02.2021.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

Srinagar

15.12.2020

"Shamim Dar"