



Sr. No.225

2021:JKLHC-JMU:5682

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RP 25/2019

Madhu Bala and ors

..... petitioner (s)

Through :- None

V/s

.....Respondent(s)

New India Assurance Co. Ltd

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

In this review petition, the petitioners have not been appearing since its filing. On the last date of hearing i.e 27.04.2021, this Court, in the interest of justice, granted one more opportunity to the petitioners to appear and argue the matter, making it clear that in case the petitioners fail to appear and argue, this review petition shall be dismissed for want of prosecution. Today also, when the case is called out, nobody turned up for the petitioners.

It appears that the petitioners have lost interest to pursue this writ petition. Dismissed for non prosecution.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
16.08.2021
Sanjeev