



Sr. No.

2021:JKLHC-JMU:5682

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 7538/2021

In

RP No. 25/2019

Madhu Bala and Others

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. C B Slathia, Advocate

V/s

New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
02.03.2022

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 22.04.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu:
02.03.2022
Sahil T