

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 7538/2021
In RP No. 25/2019**

Madhu Bala and Others

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. C B Salathia, Advocate

V/s

New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

ORDER

08.05.2023

Steps for service upon the respondent are not taken. Subject to taking of requisite steps for service within a period of two weeks, fresh notice shall be issued to respondent returnable within four weeks.

List on 03.07.2023.

JAMMU:
08.05.2023
"Mir Arif"



**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**