



Sr. No

2021:JKLHC-JMU:5682

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 7538/2021 in
RP No. 25/2019

Madhu Bala & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
18.02.2026

None for the applicant.

Await appearance.

List again on **06.03.2026**.



(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
18.02.2026
Manan