



Serial No. 45
REGULAR LIST

2021:JKLHC-JMU:5682

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

(Through Virtual Mode)

CM(7538/2021) IN RP 25/2019

MADHU BALA AND ORS.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

08.05.2026

1. On the date of hearing, i.e, 18.02.2026, there was no representation on behalf of the applicants. Today also, when the case was called out, nobody turned up to appear for the applicants. It seems that the applicants are no more interested to pursue this application. As a matter of fact, the Review Petition No. 25/2019 was also dismissed for non-prosecution on 16th August, 2021.
2. In view of the consistent conduct exhibited by the applicants/petitioners, no further indulgence in the matter is required.
3. **Dismissed** for non-prosecution.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

08.05.2026

"ARIF"